MARRIAGE DISSOLUTIONS BY COUNTY OF DISSOLUTION

BY MONTH OF DECREE AND TYPE OF ACTION

TABLE IO1

2017

KANSAS,

e~~~ ~MONTH OF ACTION- === ===

----JANUARY---- ----FEBRUARY----  -----MARCH-----  -----APRIL-----  ————--MAY------

-----TOTAL-----

COUNTY OF
DISSOLUTION

Allen

DIV ANL TOT DIV ANL TOT DIV ANL TOT DIV ANL TOT DIV ANL TOT DIV ANL TOT DIV ANL

TOT

28
45
28
10
72
47
22
131

28
46
29
10
72
48
22
132

Anderson

Atchison

Barber

Barton

Bourbon

Brown

12

12

11

11

10

10

14

14

Butler

Chase

Chautauqua

40

40

Cherokee

Cheyenne
Clark
Clay

17
27
137

17
217
137

Cloud

14

14

10

10

14

14

13

13

10

10

Coffey

Comanche

10

96
75

97

Cowley

10

10

10

11

77

Crawford

Decatur

11

11

11

11

73

73

Dickinson

Doniphan

19

19

23

24

12

12

15

15

186

187

Douglas
Edwards

Elk

52

53

Ellis

39

39

Ellsworth

12

12

75
83
50
318

76
83
52
323

Finney
Ford

Franklin

28

28

24

24

31

31

19

19

21

21

15

15

Geary

Gove

Graham

15

15

Grant

25
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MARRIAGE DISSOLUTIONS BY COUNTY OF DISSOLUTION

BY MONTH OF DECREE AND TYPE OF ACTION

TABLE IO01

2017

KANSAS,

e~~~ ~MONTH OF ACTION- === ===

----JANUARY---- ----FEBRUARY----  -----MARCH-----  -----APRIL-----  ————--MAY------

-----TOTAL-----

COUNTY OF
DISSOLUTION

DIV ANL TOT DIV ANL TOT DIV ANL TOT DIV ANL TOT DIV ANL TOT DIV ANL TOT DIV ANL

TOT

Gray

Greeley

Greenwood

Hamilton

19
69

19
72

Harper

Harvey

Haskell

Hodgeman

11
41

11
41

Jackson

Jefferson
Jewell

73

74

75

75

80

81

56

58

57

60

52

52

751

760

Johnson

Kearny

16

16

Kingman

Kiowa

46

47

Labette

Lane

22

22

19

20

19

19

18

19

10

11

15

16

205

210

Leavenworth

Lincoln

40

41

Linn

Logan

48
51

48
51

Lyon

McPherson

15
15
10
107

15
15
10
110

Marion

Marshall
Meade

14

14

12

12

11

11

10

10

Miami

10
102

10
102

Mitchell

10

10

12

12

Montgomery

12

12

Morris

Morton

15
28

15
28

Nemaha

Neosho

Ness

25

2018 16
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MARRIAGE DISSOLUTIONS BY COUNTY OF DISSOLUTION

BY MONTH OF DECREE AND TYPE OF ACTION

TABLE IO01

2017

KANSAS,

e~~~ ~MONTH OF ACTION- === ===

----JANUARY---- ----FEBRUARY----  -----MARCH-----  -----APRIL-----  ————--MAY------

-----TOTAL-----

COUNTY OF
DISSOLUTION

DIV ANL TOT DIV ANL TOT DIV ANL TOT DIV ANL TOT DIV ANL TOT DIV ANL TOT DIV ANL

TOT

21

21

Norton

39

39

Osage

Osborne
Ottawa

13

13

Pawnee

Phillips

22
15

22
16

Pottawatomie

Pratt

Rawlins

15

15

13

13

10

10

10

10

10

10

155

157

Reno

13
13
175

13
14
178

Republic

Rice

12

12

12

13

20

20

12

12

14

14

15

16

Riley

14

14

Rooks
Rush

12
183

12
187

Russell

25

25

14

14

19

19

14

14

13

13

13

13

Saline
Scott

13
1395

13
1429

110

113

136

141

107

110

130

134

97

108 99

109

34

Sedgwick

18
25

18

26

93
295

94
296

Seward

34

34

24

24

29

29

26

26

24

24

Shawnee

Sheridan

23

23

Sherman
Smith

Stafford
Stanton

11
23

61

11
23

61

Stevens

11

11

Sumner

22
10

22
10

Thomas

Trego

Wabaunsee

Wallace

Washington
Wichita

25

2018 16
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TABLE IO01

MARRIAGE DISSOLUTIONS BY COUNTY OF DISSOLUTION
BY MONTH OF DECREE AND TYPE OF ACTION

KANSAS, 2017

————— TOTAL-----  —----JANUARY---- ----FEBRUARY--—-  -———-MARCH-----  -----APRIL-----  --———-MAY------ -----JUNE-----
COUNTY OF
DISSOLUTION TOT DIV ANL TOT DIV ANL TOT DIV ANL TOT DIV ANL TOT DIV ANL TOT DIV ANL TOT DIV ANL
Wilson 23 23 0 2 2 0 2 2 0 3 3 0 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Woodson 5 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wyandotte 255 251 4 22 22 0 17 17 0 17 17 0 27 27 0 20 20 0 17 16 1
N.S. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KANSAS TOTAL 6494 6402 92 497 492 5 442 435 7 529 521 8 558 551 7 608 598 10 568 561 7
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MARRIAGE DISSOLUTIONS BY COUNTY OF DISSOLUTION

BY MONTH OF DECREE AND TYPE OF ACTION

TABLE IO1

2017

KANSAS,

e~~~ ~MONTH OF ACTION- == === ===

----AUGUST---- ----SEPTEMBER----  —---OCTOBER---- ---NOVEMBER---  ----DECEMBER----

-----JULY---—-

COUNTY OF
DISSOLUTION

Allen

DIV ANL TOT DIV ANL TOT DIV ANL TOT DIV ANL TOT DIV ANL TOT DIV ANL

TOT

10

10

Anderson

Atchison

Barber

12

12

Barton

Bourbon

Brown

11

11

13

13

15

15

17

17

Butler

Chase

Chautauqua

Cherokee

Cheyenne
Clark
Clay

Cloud

14

14

18

18

11

11

10

10

13

13

Coffey

Comanche

12

12

14
10

14
10

Cowley

11

11

Crawford

Decatur

Dickinson

Doniphan

14

14

21

21

16

16

13

13

16

16

20

20

Douglas
Edwards

Elk

Ellis

Ellsworth

11

11

Finney
Ford

10

10

11

11

Franklin

43

45

30

31

27

29

31

31

20

20

29

29

Geary

Gove

Graham

Grant

25
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MARRIAGE DISSOLUTIONS BY COUNTY OF DISSOLUTION

BY MONTH OF DECREE AND TYPE OF ACTION

TABLE IO01

2017

KANSAS,

e~~~ ~MONTH OF ACTION- == === ===

----DECEMBER----

----SEPTEMBER----  ——---OCTOBER---- ---NOVEMBER---

----AUGUST----

-----JULY---—-

COUNTY OF
DISSOLUTION

DIV ANL TOT DIV ANL TOT DIV ANL TOT DIV ANL TOT DIV ANL TOT DIV ANL

TOT

Gray

Greeley

Greenwood

Hamilton

Harper

Harvey

Haskell

Hodgeman

Jackson

Jefferson
Jewell

46

46

61

61

58

59

61

62

68

68

64

64

Johnson

Kearny

Kingman

Kiowa

Labette

Lane

27

28

15

15

15

15

19

19

18

18

Leavenworth

Lincoln

Linn

Logan

Lyon

McPherson
Marion
Marshall
Meade

13

13

13

13

Miami

Mitchell

12

12

13

13

13

13

Montgomery

Morris
Morton

Nemaha

Neosho

Ness

25

2018 16
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MARRIAGE DISSOLUTIONS BY COUNTY OF DISSOLUTION

BY MONTH OF DECREE AND TYPE OF ACTION

TABLE IO01

2017

KANSAS,

e~~~ ~MONTH OF ACTION- == === ===

----DECEMBER----

----SEPTEMBER----  ——---OCTOBER---- ---NOVEMBER---

----AUGUST----

-----JULY---—-

COUNTY OF
DISSOLUTION

DIV ANL TOT DIV ANL TOT DIV ANL TOT DIV ANL TOT DIV ANL TOT DIV ANL

TOT

Norton

Osage

Osborne
Ottawa

Pawnee

Phillips

Pottawatomie

Pratt

Rawlins

15

15

24

24

14

15

16

16

10

14

14

Reno

Republic

Rice

15

15

17

17

17

17

13

13

15

16

13

13

Riley

Rooks
Rush

Russell

15

16

14

14

26

27

17

18

Saline
Scott

108

109

123

127

142

146

107

109

126

130

101

102

Sedgwick

10
22

11
22

Seward

24

24

20

20

18

18

36

36

13

13

Shawnee

Sheridan

Sherman
Smith

Stafford
Stanton

Stevens

10

10

Sumner

Thomas

Trego

Wabaunsee

Wallace

Washington
Wichita

25

2018 16
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TABLE IO01

MARRIAGE DISSOLUTIONS BY COUNTY OF DISSOLUTION
BY MONTH OF DECREE AND TYPE OF ACTION

KANSAS, 2017

————— JULY---—- ----AUGUST---- ----SEPTEMBER----  —---OCTOBER---- ---NOVEMBER---  ----DECEMBER----
COUNTY OF
DISSOLUTION TOT DIV ANL TOT DIV ANL TOT DIV ANL TOT DIV ANL TOT DIV ANL TOT DIV ANL
Wilson 2 2 0 5 5 0 2 2 0 2 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 0
Woodson 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
Wyandotte 18 18 0 17 16 1 21 20 1 22 21 1 28 28 0 29 29 0
N.S. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KANSAS TOTAL 508 504 4 597 589 8 530 526 4 583 572 11 549 536 13 525 517 8
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